Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
AMBER, 5V
Part Number Designation
5  X  X 12
LED Body, mm
Lead Frame & Body Style
i.e. -F, Blank for Standard
Lens Appearance
Emitted Color 12V Operating Voltage
 V     -     X
5mm (T1 ¾) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
5mm (T1 ¾) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
Bivar 5mm T1 ¾ Package 12V LED is ideal for applications equipped with regular 12V power supplies
such as servers and computer peripherals, and applications operated by 12V batteries such as auto-
mobiles and boats.  Bivar offers water clear LED lens for maximum light output and diffused LED lens
for  uniform light output.  The Flanged LED is ideal for Panel Mount Clip & Ring assemblies and the
Standard Lead frame LED is ideal for vertical spacer assemblies without lead bends.
Outline Drawings Notes:
1. All dimensions are in inches [millimeters].
2. Standard tolerance: ±0.010" unless otherwise noted.
3. Tolerance of overall epoxy outline: ±0.020" unless otherwise noted.
4. Epoxy meniscus may extend to 0.060" max.
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   E-mail: bivar@bivar.com   Web: www.bivar.com
Revision A   03/08
Page 2 of 5
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
Outline Dimensions
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER, Super Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
AMBER, Super Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, Ultra Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
BLUE, Ultra Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
TURQUOISE, Ultra Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
BLUE, Low Current
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, Low Current
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
YELLOW, Low Current
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
AMBER, 5V
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
5mm (T1 ¾) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
Flanged “5XX12V-F” LED
Standard “5XX12V” LED
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   E-mail: bivar@bivar.com   Web: www.bivar.com
Revision A   03/08
Page 3 of 5
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER, Super Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER, Super Bright
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Power Dissipation / mW
Forward Current ( DC ) 10mA